XTREME-GUARD™ ESD Suppressors
Surface Mount Polymeric Electrostatic Discharge Suppressors
© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/31/18
XTREME-GUARDTM ESD Suppressors protect sensitive
electronic equipment against extreme ESD conditions, in
very small 0402 and 0603 footprints. This series product is

Pw
Tt
Part Numbering System
XGD  1  0603 NR
QUANTITY &
PACKAGING CODE:
   MR = 1000 pieces, tape & reel
   NR = 5000 pieces, tape & reel
   KR = 10,000 pieces, tape & reelLINES PROTECTED:
 1 = 1 line DEVICE SIZE CODE:
 0402 = 0402 (1005)
 0603 = 0603 (1608)
LEAD-FREE
XTREME-GUARD™
ESD SUPPRESSORS
Dimensions
0402 Device 0603 Device
Reflow Solder Only
Recommended Pad Layout
1.55
(0.061")
.584 (0.023")
0.381 (0.015")
0.559 (0.022")
1.02 ± 0.05
(0.040" ± 0.002") 0.09 +/- 0.05
(0.004" ± 0.002")
0.51 ± 0.05
(0.020" ± 0.002")
0.41 ± 0.51
(0.016" ± 0.022")
0.23 ± 0.10
(0.009" ± 0.004")
Reference Dimensions: Dimensions: mm (inch) Dimensions: mm (inch)
Re�ow Solder Wave Solder
0.76 (0.030")
3.30
(0.130")
3.05
(0.120")
0.51 (0.020")
0.76 (0.030")
0.76 (0.030")
1.27 (0.050")
1.27 (0.050")
Reflow Solder Only
Recommended Pad Layout
1.55
(0.061")
.584 (0.023")
0.381 (0.015")
0.559 (0.022")
1.68 ± 0.08
(0.066" ± 0.003") 0.19 +/- 0.08
(0.008" ± 0.003")
0.84 ± 0.05
(0.033" ± 0.002")
0.41 ± 0.51
(0.016" ± 0.022")
0.43 ± 0.18
(0.017" ± 0.007")
Reference Dimensions: